The price quoted by the firms, should be valid for the entire contract 
period. Payment shall be made at agreed rates. No price variation would 
be allowed during the contractperiod.  

b. GST will be paid at prescribed rate. 

c. TDS will be deducted as per Income TaxAct/Rule. 

d. Minimum fees will be Rs.1,20,000/-(Rupees One Lakh Twenty 

Thousand)only plus GST for this assignment. 

9. SUBMISSION OFEOI 

i. Annexure –A duly filled Qualification-cum-Technical Bid along with all 

supporting document duly signed with seal of the authorized Partner of 

Firm should be submitted in one sealed envelope super scribed as –